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Press Release

FLEETWOOD MAC LIVE 2013 ADDS 13 ADDITIONAL DATES TO TOUR
DUE TO OVERWHELMING FAN REACTION

RHINO RECORDS TO REISSUE LANDMARK RUMOURS ALBUM ON
JANUARY 29™

LOS ANGELES, CA (January 24, 2013) - Based on an overwhelming response to the recently
announced Fleetwood Mac Live 2013 North American tour, which has already sold over
325,000 tickets, the band announced today that they will be adding 13 shows. The newly
announced leg of the tour includes second shows in Chicago, Boston and Los Angeles, new
stops in Cleveland, Wantagh, Charlotte, Des Moines, Spokane, Portland, Sacramento, Albany,
as well as, Montreal, Canada. A complete itinerary follows this release. Tickets for the second
leg of the tour go on sale beginning February 1st at Ticketmaster.com.

Fleetwood Mac Live 2013 begins in Columbus, Ohio at the Nationwide Arena on April 4™ with
confirmed dates through July 6th in Sacramento, California at the Sleep Train Arena.

The multi-Grammy winning Rock & Roll Hall of Fame inductees last toured in 2009 with the sold
out Unleashed Tour. The current lineup includes Mick Fleetwood and John McVie — both
original members since 1967, Lindsey Buckingham and Stevie Nicks who joined the band in
[975.

In celebration of the 35" anniversary of the release of the iconic Rumours album and in
conjunction with their Fleetwood Mac Live 2013 tour, Fleetwood Mac, one of rock’s most
enduring, beloved and successful bands will also be reissuing an expanded and deluxe version
of Rumours on Rhino Records January 29". The expanded edition includes the original album,
the b-side of “Silver Springs,” a dozen unreleased live recordings from the group’s 1977 world
tour and an entire disc filled with unreleased takes from the album’s recording sessions. The
deluxe edition will include all of the music from expanded edition, plus an additional disc of
outtakes on DVD that feature “The Rosebud Film,” a 1977 documentary about the album, as well
as the album on vinyl. Digital versions will also be available.

NEWLY ANNOUNCED - Fleetwood Mac Live 2013 Tour Dates:
Tickets On Sale

6/14/13 Chicago, IL Allstate Arena February 2
6/15/13 Cleveland, OH Quicken Loans Arena February 1
6/18/13 Montreal, QC Bell Center February 2
6/19/13 Albany, NY Times Union Center Arena

6/21/13* Boston, MA Comcast Center February 1
6/22/13* Wantagh, NY Nikon at Jones Beach Theatre  February 1
6/24/13 Charlotte, NC Time Warner Cable Arena February 1
6/26/13 Des Moines, IA Wells Fargo Center February 2
6/29/13 Spokane, WA Spokane Arena February 2
6/30/13 Portland, OR Rose Garden Arena February 16

7/3/13 Los Angeles, CA  Staples Center February 1



7/5/13
7/6/13

San Diego, CA
Sacramento, CA

Viejas Arena
Sleep Train Arena February 1

February 1

PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED - Fleetwood Mac Live 2013 Tour Dates:

4/4/13
4/6/13
4/8/13
4/9/13
4/11/13
4/13/13
4/16/13
4/18/13
4/20/13
4/23/13
4/24/13
4/26/13
4/28/13
4/30/13
5/1/13
5/3/13
5/12/13
5/14/13
5/15/13
5/17/13
5/19/13
5/20/13
5/22/13
5/25/13
5/26/13
5/28/13
5/30/13
6/1/13
6/4/13
6/5/13
6/7/13
6/8/13
6/10/13
6/12/13

Columbus, OH
Philadelphia, PA

New York, New York

Washington, DC
Louisville, KY
Chicago, IL
Toronto, ON
Boston, MA
Uncasville, CT
Ottawa, ON
Newark, NJ
Pittsburgh, PA
St. Paul, MN
Kansas City, MO
Tulsa, OK

Little Rock, Ark
Winnipeg, MB
Saskatoon, SK
Edmonton, AB
Calgary, AB
Vancouver, BC
Tacoma, WA
San Jose, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Las Vegas, NV
Anaheim, CA
Phoenix, AZ
Denver, CO
Dallas, TX
Houston, TX
Tampa, FL

Ft. Lauderdale, FL

Atlanta, GA
Detroit, Ml

All dates subject to change.

Nationwide Arena

Wells Fargo Center
Madison Square Garden
Verizon Center

KFC Yum! Center
United Center

The Air Canada Centre
TD Garden

Mohegan Sun Arena
Scotiabank Place
Prudential Center
CONSOL Energy Center
Xcel Center

Sprint Center

BOK Center

Verizon Arena

MTS Centre

Credit Union Centre
Rexall Place

Scotiabank Saddledome
Rogers Arena
Tacoma Dome

HP Pavilion at San Jose
Hollywood Bowl

MGM Grand Arena
Honda Center

US Airways Center
Pepsi Center
American Airlines Center
Toyota Center
Tampa Bay Times Forum
BB&T Center

Philips Arena
Joe Louis Arena

For additional ticket and tour information, visit: Ticketmaster.com and
FleetwoodMac.com.

Join the conversation about the tour on Twitter, #FleetwoodMac2013

About Live Nation Entertainment:



Live Nation Entertainment is the world’s leading live entertainment and ecommerce
company, comprised of four market leaders: Ticketmaster.com, Live Nation Concerts,
Artist Nation and Live Nation Network. Ticketmaster.com is the global event ticketing
leader and one of the world’s top five ecommerce sites, with almost 27 million monthly
unique visitors. Live Nation Concerts produces over 22,000 shows annually for more
than 2,300 artists globally. Artist Nation is the world’'s top artist management
company, representing over 250 artists. These businesses power Live Nation
Network, the leading provider of entertainment marketing solutions, enabling nearly
800 advertisers to tap into the 200 million consumers Live Nation delivers annually
through its live event and digital platforms. For additional information, visit
www.livenation.com/investors.
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