

FLEETWOOD MAC LIVE 2013 ADDS 13 ADDITIONAL DATES TO TOUR DUE TO OVERWHELMING FAN REACTION

RHINO RECORDS TO REISSUE LANDMARK *RUMOURS* ALBUM ON JANUARY 29TH

LOS ANGELES, CA (January 24, 2013) - Based on an overwhelming response to the recently announced *Fleetwood Mac Live 2013* North American tour, which has already sold over 325,000 tickets, the band announced today that they will be adding 13 shows. The newly announced leg of the tour includes second shows in Chicago, Boston and Los Angeles, new stops in Cleveland, Wantagh, Charlotte, Des Moines, Spokane, Portland, Sacramento, Albany, as well as, Montreal, Canada. A complete itinerary follows this release. Tickets for the second leg of the tour go on sale beginning February 1st at Ticketmaster.com.

Fleetwood Mac Live 2013 begins in Columbus, Ohio at the Nationwide Arena on April 4th with confirmed dates through July 6th in Sacramento, California at the Sleep Train Arena.

The multi-Grammy winning Rock & Roll Hall of Fame inductees last toured in 2009 with the sold out Unleashed Tour. The current lineup includes Mick Fleetwood and John McVie – both original members since 1967, Lindsey Buckingham and Stevie Nicks who joined the band in 1975.

In celebration of the 35th anniversary of the release of the iconic *Rumours* album and in conjunction with their *Fleetwood Mac Live 2013* tour, Fleetwood Mac, one of rock's most enduring, beloved and successful bands will also be reissuing an expanded and deluxe version of *Rumours* on Rhino Records January 29th. The expanded edition includes the original album, the b-side of "Silver Springs," a dozen unreleased live recordings from the group's 1977 world tour and an entire disc filled with unreleased takes from the album's recording sessions. The deluxe edition will include all of the music from expanded edition, plus an additional disc of outtakes on DVD that feature "The Rosebud Film," a 1977 documentary about the album, as well as the album on vinyl. Digital versions will also be available.

Tickets On Sale

NEWLY ANNOUNCED - Fleetwood Mac Live 2013 Tour Dates:

			lickets Oil Sale
6/14/13	Chicago, IL	Allstate Arena	February 2
6/15/13	Cleveland, OH	Quicken Loans Arena	February 1
6/18/13	Montreal, QC	Bell Center	February 2
6/19/13	Albany, NY	Times Union Center Arena	
6/21/13*	Boston, MA	Comcast Center	February 1
6/22/13*	Wantagh, NY	Nikon at Jones Beach Theatre	February 1
6/24/13	Charlotte, NC	Time Warner Cable Arena	February 1
6/26/13	Des Moines, IA	Wells Fargo Center	February 2
6/29/13	Spokane, WA	Spokane Ārena	February 2
6/30/13	Portland, OR	Rose Garden Arena	February 16
7/3/13	Los Angeles, CA	Staples Center	February 1

7/5/13	San Diego, CA	Viejas Arena	February 1
7/6/13	Sacramento, CA	Sleep Train Arena	February 1

PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED - Fleetwood Mac Live 2013 Tour Dates:

TREVIOUSE I ANNOUNCED - Heekwood Mac Live 2013 Tour Dates.						
4/4/13	Columbus, OH	Nationwide Arena				
4/6/13	Philadelphia, PA	Wells Fargo Center				
4/8/13	New York, New York	Madison Square Garden				
4/9/13	Washington, DC	Verizon Center				
4/11/13	Louisville, KY	KFC Yum! Center				
4/13/13	Chicago, IL	United Center				
4/16/13	Toronto, ON	The Air Canada Centre				
4/18/13	Boston, MA	TD Garden				
4/20/13	Uncasville, CT	Mohegan Sun Arena				
4/23/13	Ottawa, ON	Scotiabank Place				
4/24/13	Newark, NJ	Prudential Center				
4/26/13	Pittsburgh, PA	CONSOL Energy Center				
4/28/13	St. Paul, MN	Xcel Center				
4/30/13	Kansas City, MO	Sprint Center				
5/1/13	Tulsa, OK	BOK Center				
5/3/13	Little Rock, Ark	Verizon Arena				
5/12/13	Winnipeg, MB	MTS Centre				
5/14/13	Saskatoon, SK	Credit Union Centre				
5/15/13	Edmonton, AB	Rexall Place				
5/17/13	Calgary, AB	Scotiabank Saddledome				
5/19/13	Vancouver, BC	Rogers Arena				
5/20/13	Tacoma, WA	Tacoma Dome				
5/22/13	San Jose, CA	HP Pavilion at San Jose				
5/25/13	Los Angeles, CA	Hollywood Bowl				
5/26/13	Las Vegas, NV	MGM Grand Arena				
5/28/13	Anaheim, CA	Honda Center				
5/30/13	Phoenix, AZ	US Airways Center				
6/1/13	Denver, CO	Pepsi Center				
6/4/13	Dallas, TX	American Airlines Center				
6/5/13	Houston, TX	Toyota Center				
6/7/13	Tampa, FL	Tampa Bay Times Forum				
6/8/13	Ft. Lauderdale, FL	BB&T Center				
6/10/13	Atlanta, GA	Philips Arena				
6/12/13	Detroit, MI	Joe Louis Arena				

All dates subject to change.

For additional ticket and tour information, visit: $\underline{\text{Ticketmaster.com}}$ and $\underline{\text{FleetwoodMac.com}}$.

Join the conversation about the tour on Twitter, #FleetwoodMac2013

About Live Nation Entertainment:

Live Nation Entertainment is the world's leading live entertainment and ecommerce company, comprised of four market leaders: Ticketmaster.com, Live Nation Concerts, Artist Nation and Live Nation Network. Ticketmaster.com is the global event ticketing leader and one of the world's top five ecommerce sites, with almost 27 million monthly unique visitors. Live Nation Concerts produces over 22,000 shows annually for more than 2,300 artists globally. Artist Nation is the world's top artist management company, representing over 250 artists. These businesses power Live Nation Network, the leading provider of entertainment marketing solutions, enabling nearly 800 advertisers to tap into the 200 million consumers Live Nation delivers annually through its live event and digital platforms. For additional information, visit www.livenation.com/investors.

Press Contacts:

FLEETWOOD MAC

Liz Rosenberg Media Liz Rosenberg 212-991-4290 liz@lizrosenbergmedia.com

LIVE NATION

Liz Morentin 310-975-6860 lizmorentin@livenation.com